
Code of
College College Major Code Major Tuition

(per year)

040102 Curriculum & Methodology 18000

050101 ●Theory of Literature and Art 18000

050102  ●Linguistics & Applied
Linguistics

18000

050103 ●Chinese Philology 18000

050104 ●Chinese Classic Philology 18000

050105 ●Chinese Ancient Literature 18000

050106 ●Chinese Modern &
Contemporary Literature

18000

050108 ●Comparative Literature & World
Literature

18000

0501Z1 ●★Stylistics 18000

130100  Art Theory 18000

010101 Marxist Philosophy 18000

040102 Curriculum & Methodology 18000

060200 ●Chinese History 18000

030204 History of the Chinese Communist
Party 18000

030501 Fundamental Theory of Marxism 18000

030503 ●Study on Sinicization of
Marxism

18000

030505  Ideological & Political Education 18000

004 College of Law 030100 Law 18000

040101 Principles of Education 18000

040102 Curriculum & Methodology 18000

040105  The Pedagogy of Pre-school
Education 18000

College of Chinese
Language & Literature

College of Social Science

College of  Marxism

College of Educational
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040106  The Pedagogy of Higher Education 18000

040203 Applied Psychology 18000

120403 Educational Economics and
Management 18000

040110 Education Technology 18000

130300 Drama, Film and Television Arts 18000

040102 Curriculum & Methodology 18000

050201 English Language & Literature 18000

050203 French Language & Literature 18000

050205 Japanese Language & Literature 18000

050210 Asian-African Language  &
Literature 18000

050211 Foreign Linguistics & Applied
Linguistics 18000

040102 Curriculum & Methodology 20000

070100 ●Mathematics 20000

071400 Statistics 20000

040102 Curriculum & Methodology 20000

070200 Physics 20000

080903 Microelectronics and Solid State
Eletronics 20000

040102 Curriculum & Methodology 20000

070300 ●Chemistry 20000

080500 Materials Science and Engineering 20000

081700 Chemical Engineering and
Technology 20000

040301 Humane and Sociological Science
of Sports 22000

040302 Kinesiology 22000

040303 Physical Education  and Sports
Coaching 22000

040304 Traditonal Chinese Sports 22000

  
Science (Normal College)

College of Physical
Education

College of Journalism &
Communication

College of Foreign Studies

College of Mathematical
Science
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080201 Mechanical Manufacture and
Automation 20000

080202 Mechatronic Engineering 20000

080203 Mechanical Design and Theory 20000

080204 Vehicle Engineering 20000

0802Z1 ★Industrial Design 20000

080503 Material Proceesing Engineering 20000

082801 Agriculture Mechanization
Engineering 20000

0909Z2 ●★Forage Machinery Equipment
and Automation

20000

077500 Computer Science and Technology 20000

081002 Signal and Information Processing 20000

081100 Control Science and Engineering 20000

083500 Software Engineering 20000

087100 Management Science and
Engineering 20000

120100 Management Science and
Engineering 20000

081401 Geotechnical Engineering 20000

081402 Structural Engineering 20000

081405 Disaster Prevention, Mitigation and
Protection Engineering  20000

081406 Bridge & Tunnel Engineering 20000

080704 Fluid Machinery and Engineering 20000

080801 Electric Machines and Electric
Apparatus 20000

081404  Heating,Gas Supply,Ventilating
and Air Conditioning Engineering  20000

081500 ●Hydraulic Engineering 20000

082802 ●Agricultural Water and Soil
Engineering

20000

082803 Agricultural Bioenvironment and
Engergy Engineering 20000

082804 Agricultural Electrification and
Automation 20000

College of Architectural
Science & Engineering

College of Hydraulic and
Engery Power Engineering

College of Mechanical
Engineering012

013 College of Information
Engineering

014

015



081403 Municipal Engineering 20000

083001 Environmental Science 20000

090300 Agricultural Resources and
Environment 20000

0903Z2  ★Agricultural Marine Resources 20000

097101 Environmental Science 20000

071300 Ecology 20000

090101 ☆●Crop Cultivation & Farming
System

20000

090102 ●Crop Genetics and Breeding 20000

0901Z1 ●★Agricultural Products Safety
and Environment

20000

0901Z2  ●★Regional Agricultural 
Development

20000

090201 Pomology 20000

090202 Vegetable Science 20000

090203 Tea Science 20000

0902Z1 ★Ornamental Horticulture 20000

090401 ●Plant Pathology 20000

090402 ●Agricultural Entomology and
Pest Control

20000

090403 ●Pesticide Science 20000

090501 ☆●Animal Genetics, Breeding &
Reproduction

20000

090502 ●Animal Nutrition & Feed
Science

20000

090504 ●Special Economic Animal
Breeding

20000

0905Z1 ●★Safety Production of Live
Stock & Processing Engineering

20000

090900 ●Agrostology 20000

0909Z1 ●★Grassland Landscape Plants
and Green Space Planning

20000

071002 Zoology 20000

071005 Microbiology 20000

  

College of Environmental
Science & Engineering

College of Agriculture

College of Horticulture&
Plant Protection

College of Animal Science &
Technology019
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090601 ●Basic Veterinary Medicine 20000

090602 ☆●Preventive Veterinary
Medicine

20000

090603 ●Clinical Veterinary Medicine 20000

0906Z1 ★Veterinary Bioinformatics 20000

0906Z2 ★Zoonosis 20000

071000 Biology 20000

071300 Ecology 20000

071003 Physiology 22000

077801 Human Anatomy and
Histoembryology 22000

077802 Medical Immunology 22000

077803 Pathogenic Biology 22000

100101 Human Anatomy and
Histoembryology 22000

100102 Medical Immunology 22000

100103 Pathogenic Biology 22000

100104 Pathology & Pathophysiology 22000

100201 Internal Medicine 22000

100202 Paediatrics 22000

100203 Geratology 22000

100204 Neurology 22000

100205 Psychiatry and Mental Health 22000

100206 Dermatology and Venereology 22000

100207 Medical Imaging and Nuclear
Medicine 22000

100208 Clinical Diagnostics 22000

100210 Surgery 22000

100211 Gynaecology 22000

College of Veterinary
Medicine

College of Bioscience &
Biotechnology

College of Medicine022

020

021



100212 Ophthalmology 22000

100213 Otorhinolaryngology 22000

100214 Oncology 22000

100215 Rehabilitation & Physiotherapy 22000

100216 Sports Medicine 22000

100217 Anaesthesiology 22000

100218 Emergency  Medicine 22000

1002Z1 ★Reproductive Medicine 22000

100401 Epidemics and Hygienic Statistics 22000

100405 Toxicology 22000

100601 ●Basics of Integration of Chinese
and Western Medicine

22000

100602 ●Clinic of Integration of Chinese
and Western Medicine

22000

100700 Pharmaceutical Science 22000

100800 Traditional Chinese Pharmacy 22000

101100 Nursing 22000

020200 Applied Economics 20000

120200 Business Administration 20000

120301 Agricultural Economics and
Management 20000

125100 Master of Business Administration 20000

125200 Master of Public Administration 20000

077903 Nutrition and Food Hygiene 20000

083201 Food Science and Engineering 20000

083202 Grain,Grease and Botanic  Protein
Engineering 20000

083203 Agriculture Product Processing and
Preserving Engineering 20000

083204 Aquaculture Product Processing
and Preserving Engineering 20000

  

College of Business
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0832Z1 ★Food Quality and Safety 20000

097201 Food Science 20000

097202 Grain,Grease and Botanic  Protein
Engineering 20000

097203 Agriculture Product Processing and
Preserving Engineering 20000

097204 Aquaculture Product Processing
and Preserving Engineering 20000

100403 Nutrition and Food Hygiene 20000

120203 Tourism Management 20000

025 College of Music 130200 Musicology & Dancology 22000

026 College of Art and Design 130400 Fine Arts 22000

Note:Discipline marked with “☆” represents state-level key discipline, “●” a program for doctoral
degree,“★” an independent discipline in first-class disciplines

College of Tourism&
Cuisine(College of Food
Science and Engineering)
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